

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT 2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500 ARLINGTON, VA 22201

AGREEMENT NO. 20-077-ITB AMENDMENT NUMBER 4

This Amendment Number 4 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement Number 20-077-ITB ("Main Agreement") dated April 20, 2023, between Capitol Marking Products Co., Inc. ("Contractor") and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia ("County").

The County and the Contractor agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows:

- 1. PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH 4. CONTRACT TERM, THIS AGREEMENT IS HEREBY RENEWED FROM APRIL 1, 2024 TO MARCH 30, 2025.
- 2. REMOVE PARAGRAPH 62. COVID-19 VACCINATION POLICY FOR CONTRACTORS.

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.

WITNESS THESE SIGNATURES:

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA	CAPITOL MARKING PRODUCTS CO., INC.
PRINT: _Antonino Mautino	PRINT: Bryce Foster-Simeon
SIGNATURE: Antonino Mactino C89CE96AA36F4AD	SIGNATURE: Bryce Foster-Simeon 0678D9B46AB0493
TITLE: Buyer	TITLE: President
DATE: 4/1/2024	DATE: _3/25/2024

ITB 20-077-ITB - EXHIBIT C - PRICING SHEET PROVISION AND INSTALLATION OF 2/90 SIGN SYSTEMS AND CUSTOM SIGNAGE

PRICING SHEET

INFORMATION IN ALL CELLS HIGHLIGHTED IN BLUE REQUIRED

Bidders are not required to bid on all sections; however, bidders must complete each line item within a section. Bidders must submit pricing for the goods and services setforth in the ITB and fill in the pricing sheet using US Dollars. Any bidder, who enters a zero (0), leaves blank, or uses characters on pricing fields may be deemed nonresponsive.

Item No.	Description	Unit	Unit Price	Estimated Quantities	Extended Price
	SECTION I - CUSTOM SIGNAGE PER DRAWINGS/SPECIFICATIO	NS		والزولا	
1	Type A1 Office Nameplate	Per Sign	56.5	100	\$5,650.00
2	Type A1.2 Workstation Nameplate	Per Sign	52.25	100	\$5,225.00
3	Type A2.1 Conference Room	Per Sign	67	20	\$1,340.00
4	Type A2.2 Large Conference Room	Per Sign	69.5	20	\$1,390.00
5	Type A2.3 Large Conference Room with Slider	Per Sign	74.5	20	\$1,490.00
6	Type B1.0 Restroom	Per Sign	107	30	\$3,210.00
7	Type B2.0 Elevator Room	Per Sign	117	1	\$117.00
8	Type B3.0 Master Control Room	Per Sign	109	1	\$109.00
9	Type B4.1 County Personnel	Per Sign	104	5	\$520.00
10	Type B4.2 Freight Elevator	Per Sign	109	5	\$545.00
11	Type B5.0 Stairs	Per Sign	107	10	\$1,070.00
12	Type D1.0 Directory Sign	Per Sign	447	5	\$2,235.00
13	Type E1.0 Large Directory	Per Sign	315	5	\$1,575.00
14	Type F1.0 Stairwell	Per Sign	279	10	\$2,790.00
15	Type G1.0 Notice Sign Double Pane	Per Sign	340	10	\$3,400.00
16	Type G1.1 Notice Sign Single Pane	Per Sign	307	10	\$3,070.00
17	Type G2.0 Emergency Evacuation	Per Sign	262	50	\$13,100.00
18	Type K1.0 Garage Level	Per Sign	305	10	\$3,050.00
	GI	RAND TOTAL			\$49,886.00
	SECTION II - 2/90 Signage Systems				
	2/90 Signage Systems Percentage Discount off list price	Per Sign	25%		0.25
	SECTION III - Solyx Film & 3M Film				
1	Solyx Film per square foot	Square Foot	\$15.90		\$15.90
2	3M Film per square foot	Square Foot	\$23.75		\$23.75
	GF	RAND TOTAL			\$39.65